
A

8 7

A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

10 7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

910111213141516

111213141516

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

39
50

[1
55

.5
]

2438 [96.0]

28
96

[1
14

.0
]

6058 [238.5]

2647 [104.2]

1145 [45.1] 615
[24.2]

 2
76

[1
0.

9]  2
85

[1
1.

2]

1209 [47.6]

1176 [46.3]

12
08

[4
7.

6]

11
79

[4
6.

4]
12

15
[4

7.
8]

 3
80

[1
5.

0]

3628 [142.8]

 2
80

[1
1.

0]

1145 [45.1]  615
[24.2]

 2
80

[1
1.

0]

 1
03

[4
.1

]

 1
47

9
[5

8.
2]

CG Horizontal

C
G

 V
er

tic
al

MOTEUR / ENGINE
FREQUENCE / FREQUENCY

ALTERNATEUR /
ALTERNATOR 

AVEC RESERVOIR GASOIL CHASSIS / WITH FRAME FUEL TANK

MASSE / WEIGHT (kg / lbs) +/- 5% COG (mm / inch)
A vide / Dry

COG (mm / inch)
OdM / Wet

A vide / Dry OdM / Wet  CG Horizontal CG Vertical   CG Horizontal CG Vertical

KD27V12
50Hz

KH03544T 11210 / 24714 11850 / 26125 3249 / 127.91 1159 / 45.62 3271 /  128.77 1114 / 43.85

KH02970T 11420 / 25177 12060 / 26588 3263 / 128.46 1151 / 45.31 3287 / 129.40 1107 / 43.58

KH03450T 11650 / 25684 12290 / 27095 3291 / 129.56 1119 / 44.05 3313 / 130.43 1078 / 42.44

KH03450T 11780 / 25970 12440 / 27425 3270 / 128.74 1147 / 45.15 3290 / 129.52 1105 / 43.50

KH04070T 12070 / 26610 12730 / 28065 3308 / 130.23 1137 / 44.76 3325 / 130.90 1097 / 43.18

KH03860T 11970 / 26389 12630 / 27844 3295 / 129.74 1140 / 44.88 3314 / 130.48 1100 / 43.29

KH04830T 12360 / 27249 13020 / 28704 3354 / 132.04 1127 / 44.37 3369 / 132.63 1089 / 42.87

KH03860T 11920 / 26279 12570 / 27712 3303 / 130.03 1136 / 44.71 3322 / 130.80 1095 / 43.09 

KH04070T 12010 / 26477 12660 / 27910 3314 / 130.47 1133 / 44.60 3333 / 131.22 1093 / 43.03

KH04830T 12310 / 27139 12960 / 28572 3361 / 132.32 1124 / 44.25 3608 / 142.04 1198 / 47.16

KD27V12
60Hz

KH02970T 11410 / 25155 12150 / 26786 3249 / 127.91 1150 / 45.27 3272 / 128.81 1107 / 43.58

KH03450T 11730 / 25860 12380 / 27293 3277 / 129.01 1142 / 44.96 3298 / 129.84 1079 / 42.48

KH04070T 12010 / 26477 12660 / 27910 3314 / 130.47 1133 / 44.60 3333 / 131.22 1093 / 43.03

KH04070T 12150 / 26786 12810 / 28241 3293 / 129.64 1136 / 44.72 3312 / 130.39 1096 / 43.14

KH04830T 12440 / 27425 13110 / 28903 3340 / 131.49 1126 / 44.33 3355 / 132.08 1088 / 42.83

KD36V16
50Hz

 KH04070T 14000 / 30865 14800 / 32628 3281 / 129.17 1207 / 47.51 3243 / 127.67 1174 / 46.22

KH04830T 14300 / 31526 15100 / 33290 3322 / 130.78 1201 / 47.28 3283 / 129.25 1170 / 46.06

KH05520T 14600 / 32187 15400 / 33951 3362 / 132.36 1196 / 47.08 3321 / 130.74 1165 / 45.86

KH03850T 14700 / 32408 15500 / 34172 3336 / 131.33 1196 / 47.08 3296 / 129.76 1165 / 45.86

KD36V16
60Hz

KH04830T 14500 / 31967 15300 / 33731 3294 / 129.68 1196 / 47.08 3260 / 128.34 1160 / 45.66

KH05520T 14800 / 32628 15600 / 34392 3334 / 131.25 1190 / 46.85 3299 / 129.88 1155 / 45.47

KD45V20
50Hz

KH04830T 15500 / 34172 16300 / 35935 3192 / 125.66 1107 / 43.58 3154 / 124.17 1072 / 42.20

KH05520T 15800 / 34833 16600 / 36597 3228 / 127.08 1105 / 43.50 3189 / 125.55 1070 / 42.12

KH03850T 15900 / 35053 16700 / 36817 3205 / 126.18 1104 / 43.46 3167 / 124.68 1070 / 42.12

KH04590T 16300 / 35935 17100 / 37699 3255 / 128.14 1099 / 43.26 3215 / 126.57 1066 / 41.96

KH04920T 16500 / 36376 17300 / 38140 3270 / 128.74 1096 / 43.14 3230 / 127.16 1064 / 41.88

KD45V20
60Hz

KH04830T 15700 / 34613 16500 / 36376 3230 / 127.16 1115 / 43.89 3194 / 125.74 1080 / 42.51

KH05520T 16000 / 35274 16800 / 37038 3269 / 128.70  1112 / 43.77 3231 / 127.20  1078 / 42.44

KH03850T 16100 / 35494 16900 / 37258 3247 / 127.83 1111 / 43.74 3210 / 126.37 1077 / 42.40

KH04590T 16400 / 36156 17300 / 38140 3297 / 129.80 1106 / 43.54 3259 / 128.30 1074 / 42.28

KH04920T 16600 / 36597 17500 / 38581 3313 / 130.43 1103 / 43.42 3275 / 128.93 1072 / 42.20

MODELE / MODEL

KD800-E / KD800-F
KD800-E / KD800-F
KD900-E / KD900-F
KD900-E / KD900-F

KD1000-E / KD1000-F
KD1000-E / KD1000-F

KD1100-F
KD1100-F

KD1100-F

KD1100-E

KD1100-E

KD1100-E

KD800-UE / KD800-UF
KD800-UE / KD800-UF
KD900-UE / KD900-UF
KD900-UE / KD900-UF

KD1000-UE / KD1000-UF

KD1000-UE / KD1000-UF

KD1250-E / KD1250-F
KD1400-E / KD1400-F
KD1500-E / KD1500-F

KD1250-UE / KD1250-UF
KD1350-UE / KD1350-UF

KD1650-E / KD1650-F
KD1800-E / KD1800-F

KD1500-UE / KD1500-UF
KD1600-UE / KD1600-UF
KD1750-UE / KD1750-UF

REV DATE ON COMPOSITE DWGS, SEE PART NO. FOR REVISION LEVEL BY DO NOT SCALE. REFERENCE THE MODEL FOR ALL UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS  

- 01.16.17 NEW DRAWING AC UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
1) DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
2) TOLERANCES ARE: ISO2768-mK

CS 40047 – 29801 Brest Cedex 9 – France
270 rue de Kerervern – 29490 Guipavas

SDMO Industries
A 09.19.17 WEIGHT TABLE UPDATED AC
B 04.23.18 ADD KD1100E/F WITH ALT. KH03860T / ADD KD36V16-60Hz AC
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SORTIE CHAPPEMENT / EXHAUST OULET

PORTE D'ACCES, COTE AMOIRE PUISSANCE /
ACCESS DOOR, CIRCUIT BRACKER BOX SIDE

PORTE D'ACCES, COTE PUPITRE /
ACCESS DOOR, CONTROLLER SIDE

LES PORTES AVANTS DOIVENT ETRE 
OUVERTES EN FONCTIONNEMENT /
FRONT DOORS MUST BE OPENED IN 
RUNNING OPERATION 

SORTIE CABLES PUISSANCE SUR COTE /
POWER CABLES OULTET FOR SIDE

A

(1:10)A

RETOUR REMPLISSAGE AUTOMATIQUE VERS CUVE 
PRINCIPALE / AUTOMATIC FUEL RETURN TO MAIN TANK

1"1/4 Rp

ARRIVEE REMPLISSAGE AUTOMATIQUE DE LA CUVE 
PRINCIPALE / AUTOMATIC FUEL FILLING FROM MAIN TANK

3/4" Rp

SORTIE CABLES PUISSANCE POUR CANIVEAU /
POWER CABLES OUTLET FOR TRENCH
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